WINDSOR-ESSEX CATHOLIC
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

NOT-FOR-PROFIT RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: September 1, 2019

FACILITY

USAGE

* 92% Discount

Parish/Diocesan
Activities;
Registered
Charitable
Organizations for
youths under the
age of 18 or under
the age of 28 for
disabled groups

*65% Discount

Not for Profit
Children’s Sport &
Recreation Service
Providers - for
youths under the
age of 18 or under
the age of 28 for
disabled groups

*40 % Discount

Not for Profit Adult
and Senior Groups
and Charitable
Groups - as
determined by
WECDSB

Board Costs
(100%)

Not-for-Profit
Groups

(This rate will
take effect
without
government
subsidy)

Classification B &C

Classification D

Classification E

Single Gymnasium

$0.91 per hour

$3.97 per hour

$6.81 per hour

$11.35 per hour

Double Gymnasium

$1.82 per hour

$7.96 per hour

$13.64 per hour

$22.74 per hour

Triple Gymnasium

$2.73 per hour

$11.92 per hour

$20.45 per hour

$34.08 per hour

Auditoriums

Performance nights

Rehearsal nights

$1.29 plus lights and
technician per hour

$1.29 per hour

$5.63 plus lights and
technician per hour

$5.63 per hour

$9.64 plus
lights & technician
per hour

$9.64 per hour

$16.08 plus lights
and technician per
hour

$16.08 per hour

Cafeteria/Cafetorium

$1.28 per hour

$5.60 per hour

$9.60 per hour

$15.99 per hour

Classroom $0.59 per hour $2.56 per hour $4.40 per hour $7.30 per hour
Fields / Grounds Per 2-hour time slot | $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
Parking Lots Per 2-hour time slot | $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
Custodial Overtime For all Classifications:
Rates subject to .
change in Overtime Rate: $42.06
accordance with Double Time Rate: $56.08
collective
agreements.
NOTES:

1. Plus $50 refundable security deposit per site or $200 refundable security deposit for Auditorium

2. Plus $15 processing fee per permit

3. Where applicable, cost of custodial OT will be charged at the appropriate rate. Custodial overtime is waived from Monday to Thursday.

4. NSF fee of $25 will be charged (if applicable)

5. An amendment fee of $25 will be charged (if applicable)

6. A cancellation fee of $25 may be charged if contract is canceled by the group

7.  $75 lighting fee

8.  $15 /hour per technician

9. HST will be applied to all fees

10. Proof of liability insurance naming Windsor-Essex Catholic DSB as an additional insured (minimum $2,000,000) is required
11. Rental rates shall increase each September 1% based on the annual Canadian Consumer Price Index (CPI) as of the previous April 1%

* Discounted rates for not-for-profit groups are based on a subsidy received by the government.




